

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 09012301 CALL : 014 COUNTIES : NOBLES

LETTING DATE : 01/23/09 9:30 A.M. DISTRICT : 7

JOB NO. : 090014 LENGTH :

STATE PROJECT : 5305-57 ROUTE : TH 60=85 COMPLETION DATE :

CONTRACT NO. : S09014 START DATE: 05/04/09 BRIDGE COUNT : 0

NUMBER OF DAYS: 15

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : FINAL SEEDING

CONTRACT LOCATION: LOCATED ON TH 60 FROM CR 52 TO 0.93 MILE NE OF CSAH 4

RECOMMENDATION: AWARD TO LOW BIDDER

I, THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFY THAT THIS ABSTRACT IS A CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS (THESE) PROJECT(S): THAT THE LEGAL REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO COMPETITIVE BIDDING ON PUBLIC PROJECTS HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH: THAT SAID BIDS WERE OPENED IN PUBLIC AND AWARD HAS BEEN MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER.

APPROVED: _____ STATE AID OR CONSTRUCTION ENGR

_____ ASST. DIV. DIRECTOR, OPERATIONS

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	-EST-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 134,372.25	154.7894%	100.0000%
1	J0023	J & R LARSON GROUNDS MAINTENANCE, LLC	\$ 86,809.74	100.0000%	64.6039%
2	N0041	NORTHWEST LANDSCAPING INC	\$ 94,124.00	108.4256%	70.0472%
3	W215	WEERTS CONST INC	\$ 148,620.74	171.2028%	110.6037%
4	B780	BUSKERUD CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 149,958.10	172.7434%	111.5990%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 FINAL SEEDING								
0010	2021501/00010	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	11616.00000	11616.00	3000.00000	3000.00
MOBILIZATION								
0020	2104501/00078	3000.000 L F	0.85000	2550.00	0.50000	1500.00	0.35000	1050.00
REMOVE SILT FENCE								

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 09012301

CALL : 014

COUNTIES : NOBLES

LETTING DATE : 01/23/09 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 090014

DISTRICT : 7

STATE PROJECT : 5305-57

ROUTE : TH 60=85

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : S09014

START DATE: 05/04/09

COMPLETION DATE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) -EST- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) J0023 J & R LARSON GROUNDS MAINTEN		(2) N0041 NORTHWEST LANDSCAPING INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0030 2104507/00030 REMOVE RIPRAP	300.000	C Y	10.00000	3000.00	15.00000	4500.00	20.00000	6000.00
0040 2123501/00010 COMMON LABORERS	40.000	HOURL	44.65000	1786.00	50.00000	2000.00	35.00000	1400.00
0050 2563601/00010 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1485.00000	1485.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0060 2563613/00605 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	15.000	UDAY	546.55000	8198.25	1.00000	15.00	200.00000	3000.00
0070 2575501/00010 SEEDING	141.000	ACRE	50.00000	7050.00	45.00000	6345.00	75.00000	10575.00
0080 2575502/00280 SEED MIXTURE 280	1960.000	LB	2.50000	4900.00	1.79000	3508.40	2.20000	4312.00
0090 2575502/00310 SEED MIXTURE 310	918.000	LB	7.94000	7288.92	12.88000	11823.84	14.00000	12852.00
0100 2575502/00350 SEED MIXTURE 350	7690.000	LB	2.13000	16379.70	2.97000	22839.30	3.50000	26915.00
0110 2575519/00010 DISK ANCHORING	6.000	ACRE	76.11000	456.66	250.00000	1500.00	60.00000	360.00
0120 2575541/00010 MOWING	141.000	ACRE	68.92000	9717.72	42.00000	5922.00	26.00000	3666.00
0130 2575545/00010 WEED SPRAYING	141.000	ACRE	40.00000	5640.00	42.00000	5922.00	80.00000	11280.00
0140 2575547/00010 WEED SPRAY MIXTURE	47.000	GAL	75.00000	3525.00	64.00000	3008.00	30.00000	1410.00
0150 2575604/00017 SEED BED PREPARATION	29040.000	S Y	2.00000	58080.00	0.13000	3775.20	0.10000	2904.00
0160 2575605/00330 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 3 SECTION TOTALS	6.000	ACRE	300.00000	1800.00	175.00000	1050.00	400.00000	2400.00
			\$	134,372.25	\$	86,809.74	\$	94,124.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	134,372.25	\$	86,809.74	\$	94,124.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

LETTING : 09012301

CALL : 014

COUNTIES : NOBLES

LETTING DATE : 01/23/09 9:30 A.M.

JOB NO. : 090014

DISTRICT : 7

STATE PROJECT : 5305-57

ROUTE : TH 60=85

LENGTH :

CONTRACT NO. : S09014

START DATE: 05/04/09

COMPLETION DATE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(3) W215 WEERTS CONST INC		(4) B780 BUSKERUD CONSTRUCTION INC		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 FINAL SEEDING							
0010 2021501/00010		LUMP	8500.00000	8500.00	19500.00000	19500.00	
MOBILIZATION							
0020 2104501/00078	3000.000	L F	0.80000	2400.00	0.45000	1350.00	
REMOVE SILT FENCE							
0030 2104507/00030	300.000	C Y	48.00000	14400.00	45.00000	13500.00	
REMOVE RIPRAP							
0040 2123501/00010	40.000	HOURL	48.00000	1920.00	55.00000	2200.00	
COMMON LABORERS							
0050 2563601/00010		LUMP	4800.00000	4800.00	3200.00000	3200.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL							
0060 2563613/00605	15.000	UDAY	200.00000	3000.00	100.00000	1500.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
0070 2575501/00010	141.000	ACRE	121.50000	17131.50	130.00000	18330.00	
SEEDING							
0080 2575502/00280	1960.000	LB	2.50000	4900.00	2.10000	4116.00	
SEED MIXTURE 280							
0090 2575502/00310	918.000	LB	13.73000	12604.14	16.30000	14963.40	
SEED MIXTURE 310							
0100 2575502/00350	7690.000	LB	3.37000	25915.30	3.65000	28068.50	
SEED MIXTURE 350							
0110 2575519/00010	6.000	ACRE	110.00000	660.00	75.00000	450.00	
DISK ANCHORING							
0120 2575541/00010	141.000	ACRE	87.00000	12267.00	138.00000	19458.00	
MOWING							
0130 2575545/00010	141.000	ACRE	68.00000	9588.00	85.00000	11985.00	
WEED SPRAYING							
0140 2575547/00010	47.000	GAL	112.00000	5264.00	28.00000	1316.00	
WEED SPRAY MIXTURE							
0150 2575604/00017	29040.000	S Y	0.77000	22360.80	0.28000	8131.20	
SEED BED PREPARATION							
0160 2575605/00330	6.000	ACRE	485.00000	2910.00	315.00000	1890.00	
MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 3							
SECTION TOTALS			\$	148,620.74	\$	149,958.10	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	148,620.74	\$	149,958.10	\$